TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		03/18/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FULLBAY INC.	
Street Address:	515 E Grant St	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5265383	FULLBAY
Registration Number:	5944055	FULLBAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62056.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fullbay - TCB - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Executed 3-18-22)#page1.tif source=Fullbay - TCB - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Executed 3-18-22)#page2.tif source=Fullbay - TCB - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Executed 3-18-22)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0085

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of March 18, 2022, is executed by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in favor of FULLBAY INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2020 ("Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Bank, Company granted to Bank a security interest in all of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Intellectual Property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property").
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2020 at Reel 7007 and Frame 0332, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. Bank agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property, and Bank hereby assigns and transfers to Company, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, Bank's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.
- (b) Bank represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Bank authorizes and requests the Trademark and Patent Divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 03/23/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

----Docusigned by: Kyan Edwards

Vame Ryan Edwards

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0087